

**HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1725.**

striking lines 23 and 24 on page 1 and substituting therefor the following:

"\_(a) (1) Any person or entity who willfully and knowingly makes any material false statement or representation, or who willfully and knowingly omits or conceals any"

AND

by deleting lines 4 and 5 on page 2 and substituting therefor:

"knowingly, or material information was willfully and knowingly omitted or concealed, or any device, scheme or artifice was willfully and knowingly employed for the purpose of obtaining"

AND

by deleting line 31 on page 4 and substituting therefor:

"\_(C) Any such carrier or employer who willfully and knowingly ~~and intentionally~~ fails"